Incident Date

1/4/2022

1/4/2022
1/4/2022
1/4/2022

1/4/2022

1/4/2022
1/4/2022
1/4/2022
1/4/2022
1/4/2022
1/4/2022
1/4/2022
1/4/2022
1/4/2022
1/4/2022

1/4/2022
1/4/2022
1/4/2022

1/4/2022

1/4/2022
1/4/2022

1/4/2022
1/4/2022

Report Number
RMP22-000055
RMP22-000054

RMP22-000056
RMP22-000057

RMP22-000058

RMP22-000059

RMP22-000060

RMP22-000061
RMP22-000082

RMP22-000083

RMP22-000084
RMP22-000084

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR
2300 CAMPBELL ST

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN PKWY

3000 KIRCHOFF RD
4714 ARBOR DR
2510 ALGONQUIN RD
2412 ALGONQUIN RD
4640 CALVERT DR
4732 ARBOR DR
4714 ARBOR DR
4724 ARBOR DR

1601 ROHLWING RD

EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING
RD

3207 CENTRAL RD
3985 ALGONQUIN RD
E ALGONQUIN RD /

QUENTIN RD

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

2304 PARK ST

W SALT CREEK LN/
EUCLID AVE

4939 WEBER DR
4939 WEBER DR

Location Name
RMPD
MOTEL 6

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
COACHLIGHT CONDOS
COACHLIGHT CONDOS

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
NORTHROP GRUMMAN

FRESCA SUPERMARKET

Incident

INFO

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
HARASSING TX

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
HAZARD

PUBLIC SERVICE
PUBLIC SERVICE

Disposition
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/14/2022 8:12:26 AM



ROWING MEADg 8

WLINO/S

POLICE

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

1/4/2022 2850 GOLF RD ARTHUR J GALLAGHER 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT
1/4/2022 2000 GOLF RD ONCOLOGY OF NORTH SHORE AMBULANCE CALL
1/4/2022 600 HICKS RD NORTHROP GRUMMAN 911 WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
1/4/2022 RMP22-000085 1693 ALGONQUIN RD VERIZON WIRELESS PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/4/2022 4700 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
1/4/2022 RMP22-000086 2400 GOLF RD EXTENDED STAY AMERICA ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/4/2022 RMP22-000087 2517 ARLINGDALE DR SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
1/4/2022 RMP22-000088 2400 GOLF RD EXTENDED STAY AMERICA ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/4/2022 3600 KIRCHOFF RD RMPD 911 WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
1/4/2022 APPROX LOC:4302 EAST WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
FRONTAGE RD
1/4/2022 RMP22-000090 APPROX LOC: ROHLWING TRAFFIC STOP
RD
1/4/2022 RMP22-000091 APPROX LOC: ROHLWING TRAFFIC STOP
RD
1/4/2022 RMP22-000092 APPROX LOC: ROHLWING TRAFFIC STOP
RD
1/4/2022 RMP22-000093 APPROX LOC: ROHLWING TRAFFIC STOP
RD
1/4/2022 RMP22-000094 4722 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD LOUD NOISE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/4/2022 RMP22-000095 408 COLLEGE CROSSING SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/4/2022 RMP22-000096 APPROX LOC: RAMP TRAFFIC STOP
1/4/2022 2400 GOLF RD EXTENDED STAY AMERICA WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
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