



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
1/4/2022	RMP22-000055	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	RMPD	INFO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/4/2022	RMP22-000054	1800 WINNETKA CIR	MOTEL 6	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/4/2022		2300 CAMPBELL ST		AMBULANCE CALL	
1/4/2022	RMP22-000056	2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR		PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/4/2022	RMP22-000057	APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN PKWY		PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/4/2022	RMP22-000058	3000 KIRCHOFF RD		PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/4/2022		4714 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/4/2022		2510 ALGONQUIN RD	COACHLIGHT CONDOS	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/4/2022		2412 ALGONQUIN RD	COACHLIGHT CONDOS	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/4/2022	RMP22-000059	4640 CALVERT DR		HARASSING TX	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/4/2022		4732 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/4/2022		4714 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/4/2022		4724 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/4/2022		1601 ROHLWING RD	NORTHROP GRUMMAN	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/4/2022	RMP22-000060	EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
1/4/2022		3207 CENTRAL RD		WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/4/2022	RMP22-000061	3985 ALGONQUIN RD	FRESCA SUPERMARKET	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/4/2022	RMP22-000082	E ALGONQUIN RD / QUENTIN RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
1/4/2022		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/4/2022		2304 PARK ST		AMBULANCE CALL	
1/4/2022	RMP22-000083	W SALT CREEK LN / EUCLID AVE		HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/4/2022	RMP22-000084	4939 WEBER DR		PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH ARREST
1/4/2022	RMP22-000084	4939 WEBER DR		PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

1/4/2022		2850 GOLF RD	ARTHUR J GALLAGHER	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/4/2022		2000 GOLF RD	ONCOLOGY OF NORTH SHORE	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/4/2022		600 HICKS RD	NORTHROP GRUMMAN	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/4/2022	RMP22-000085	1693 ALGONQUIN RD	VERIZON WIRELESS	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/4/2022		4700 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/4/2022	RMP22-000086	2400 GOLF RD	EXTENDED STAY AMERICA	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/4/2022	RMP22-000087	2517 ARLINGDALE DR		SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	
1/4/2022	RMP22-000088	2400 GOLF RD	EXTENDED STAY AMERICA	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/4/2022		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	RMPD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/4/2022		APPROX LOC:4302 EAST FRONTAGE RD		WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/4/2022	RMP22-000090	APPROX LOC: ROHLWING RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
1/4/2022	RMP22-000091	APPROX LOC: ROHLWING RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
1/4/2022	RMP22-000092	APPROX LOC: ROHLWING RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
1/4/2022	RMP22-000093	APPROX LOC: ROHLWING RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
1/4/2022	RMP22-000094	4722 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/4/2022	RMP22-000095	408 COLLEGE CROSSING		SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/4/2022	RMP22-000096	APPROX LOC: RAMP		TRAFFIC STOP	
1/4/2022		2400 GOLF RD	EXTENDED STAY AMERICA	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER